
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5532
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
CREATION OF CRPF UNIT
Deo Shri Arka Keshari

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to create one Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) unit in Kala- handi district in the State of Odisha; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): At present there is no proposal for creation of Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) Unit in Kalahandi district in the State of Odisha. However, land has been acquired for raising one Group Centre and one Range Head- quarters of CRPF in Sambalpur District of Odisha.
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